
HSCCQ Inter-Club Motorkhana  02/07/2023
Results Outright

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1‐F6 | G
WD‐Wrong Direction DNS‐Did Not Start DNF‐Did not Finish F#‐Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G‐Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME Class Cat Car Club TOTAL TOTAL Corridor P Corridor P Q Moth P Q Moth P Double P Double P Star P Star P Bowler P Bowler P Top P Top P
Outright Handicap  balls  balls Hat Hat    Hat  Hat

1 Noel Caplet F renault special HSCCQ 134.08 134.08 27.20  26.90  24.34  24.26  25.15  24.98  22.19  21.47  18.26  17.34  19.13  19.76  
2 Simon Caplet F J renault special HSCCQ 135.78 135.78 53.80 WD 27.89  24.94  24.40  25.07  24.21  22.70  42.52 WD 17.49  18.39  19.09  19.20  
3 Kenneth Graham C Datsun 1600 MGCC 135.82 111.37 26.90  27.61  24.14  24.20  24.46  48.42 WD 22.91  22.90  34.98 WD 18.41  19.75  19.01  
4 Stewart Bell B Mazda MX5 HSCCQ 136.02 116.98 27.90  26.84  24.44  24.58  26.70  24.83  24.80  23.42  17.62  18.24  18.87  19.06  
5 Ashley Tyson B Datsun 240Z HSCCQ 140.25 120.62 28.73  53.68 WD 26.53 F1 25.48  24.97  25.15  24.32  23.83  17.96  17.79  19.45  19.80  
6 Brett Davidson B Mazda MX5 HSCCQ 142.35 122.42 30.42 F1 28.40  25.49  26.16  27.15  25.58 F1 24.62  22.74  19.14  18.49  20.08  20.93  
7 Anthony Galletly B Mazda MX5 Lotus 151.68 130.44 30.97  31.45  26.86  26.94  27.20  27.52  37.70 WD 24.28  20.92  21.48  37.74 WD 21.45  
8 Pauline Graham C F Datsun 1600 MGCC 153.56 132.16 27.40  27.27  24.17  24.38  26.42  25.00  23.68  22.72  34.98 WD 34.68 WD 21.94  19.72  
9 John Jones C Toyota 86 Q86/BRZ 153.81 126.12 31.45  31.27  28.54  27.35  28.61  27.17  32.70  25.78  20.02  19.76  37.74 WD 22.48  

10 Trevor King C Toyota Sprinter HSCCQ 154.16 126.41 53.80 WD 30.33  28.49  27.82  28.12  48.42 WD 25.83  25.37  22.57  20.61  27.25  21.91  
11 Todd McGuire D Ford Focus ST BMW 156.94 127.12 34.55  33.28  28.07  27.20  29.20  28.33  26.81  25.52  21.51  21.46  21.15  23.00  
12 Daniel Callan G Special Mon Reve HSCCQ 158.19 158.19 29.00  26.84  46.30 WD 48.40 WD 24.90  26.16  22.36  25.32  18.27  18.23  20.50  19.56  
13 Alan Wheeley G Geococcyx Velox HSCCQ 159.49 159.49 53.80 WD 31.27  27.17  25.19  48.92 WD 37.20  25.99  22.59  34.10  21.49  24.58  21.75  
14 Adam Gray D Lexus is200 HSCCQ 161.84 131.09 32.49  53.68 WD 28.89  28.59  48.92 WD 28.79  29.55  27.98  22.10  21.53  22.88  22.46  
15 Jack Kieseker B Porsche 911 SC Porsche 170.39 148.64 32.74  31.41  29.12  28.22  48.92 WD 28.60 F3 29.28  25.03  21.95  20.96  21.50  21.17  
16 Phil Hart B Porsche GT3 Porsche 176.81 162.20 29.08  28.67  25.55  25.58  26.11   26.21  25.07  24.06  34.98 WD 34.68 WD 37.74 WD 38.02 WD
17 Joshua Paul D Renault Clio HSCCQ 181.67 147.15 35.39  34.44  38.85  39.33  48.92 WD 31.94  28.79  29.35  24.05  23.19  25.60  24.46  
18 Brant Rayment F Special BMC MGCC 192.16 192.16 27.88  29.55  23.15  48.40 WD 48.92 DNS 48.42 DNS 20.29  21.26  34.98 DNS 34.68 DNS 37.74 DNS 38.02 DNS
19 Malcolm Spiden F Special BMC MGCC 196.35 196.35 29.53  28.62  25.13  48.40 WD 48.92 DNS 48.42 DNS 22.85  21.76  34.98 DNS 34.68 DNS 37.74 DNS 38.02 DNS
20 David Furnell B Porsche 911 N/A 198.49 183.96 53.80 WD 33.83  46.30 WD 48.40 WD 48.92 WD 48.42 WD 37.70 WD 26.36  25.08  22.56  22.21  21.02  
21 Christine Murphy C F MINI Cooper BMW 199.40 172.22 53.80 WD 35.89  33.35  31.22  48.92 WD 48.42 WD 37.70 WD 30.73  27.89  26.71  26.43  38.02 WD
22 Gregory Ross D BMW E36 M3 BMW 200.51 171.21 37.55  53.68 WD 46.30 WD 48.40 WD 33.85  33.51  29.50  30.58  25.16  34.68 WD 37.74 WD 28.49  
23 Jeff Muir E Toyota GR Yaris HSCCQ 204.30 181.85 39.48  35.54  28.73  27.82  48.92 DNS 48.42 DNS 37.70 WD 29.31  25.47  34.68 DNS 37.74 DNS 38.02 DNS
24 Harrison Gray B J Daihatsu Charade N/A 221.42 196.72 44.86  53.68 WD 35.21 F1 36.09  48.92 WD 50.11  37.70 WD 45.36  28.23  26.21  29.02  27.64   
25 Olive  Furnell B JF Porsche 911 N/A 249.51 221.91 55.44  51.59  46.30 WD 48.69  44.60  44.30  37.70 WD 58.62  36.58  33.11  47.65  36.51  
26 Pamela Smith D F Bmw E36 BMW 250.65 230.24 53.80 WD 53.68 WD 47.78  48.40 WD 48.92 WD 39.07  37.70 WD 41.72  34.98 WD 34.68 WD 37.74 WD 38.02 WD



HSCCQ Inter-Club Motorkhana  02/07/2023
Results By Class

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1‐F6 | G
WD‐Wrong Direction DNS‐Did Not Start DNF‐Did not Finish F#‐Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G‐Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME Class Cat Car Club TOTAL TOTAL Corridor P Corridor P Q Moth P Q Moth P Double P Double P Star P Star P Bowler P Bowler P Top P Top P
Outright Handicap  balls  balls Hat Hat    Hat  Hat

1 Stewart Bell B Mazda MX5 HSCCQ 136.02 116.98 27.90  26.84  24.44  24.58  26.70  24.83  24.80  23.42  17.62  18.24  18.87  19.06  
2 Ashley Tyson B Datsun 240Z HSCCQ 140.25 120.62 28.73  53.68 WD 26.53 F1 25.48  24.97  25.15  24.32  23.83  17.96  17.79  19.45  19.80  
3 Brett Davidson B Mazda MX5 HSCCQ 142.35 122.42 30.42 F1 28.40  25.49  26.16  27.15  25.58 F1 24.62  22.74  19.14  18.49  20.08  20.93  
4 Anthony Galletly B Mazda MX5 Lotus 151.68 130.44 30.97  31.45  26.86  26.94  27.20  27.52  37.70 WD 24.28  20.92  21.48  37.74 WD 21.45  
5 Jack Kieseker B Porsche 911 SC Porsche 170.39 148.64 32.74  31.41  29.12  28.22  48.92 WD 28.60 F3 29.28  25.03  21.95  20.96  21.50  21.17  
6 Phil Hart B Porsche GT3 Porsche 176.81 162.20 29.08  28.67  25.55  25.58  26.11   26.21  25.07  24.06  34.98 WD 34.68 WD 37.74 WD 38.02 WD
7 David Furnell B Porsche 911 N/A 198.49 183.96 53.80 WD 33.83  46.30 WD 48.40 WD 48.92 WD 48.42 WD 37.70 WD 26.36  25.08  22.56  22.21  21.02  
8 Harrison Gray B J Daihatsu Charade N/A 221.42 196.72 44.86  53.68 WD 35.21 F1 36.09  48.92 WD 50.11  37.70 WD 45.36  28.23  26.21  29.02  27.64   
9 Olive  Furnell B JF Porsche 911 N/A 249.51 221.91 55.44  51.59  46.30 WD 48.69  44.60  44.30  37.70 WD 58.62  36.58  33.11  47.65  36.51  
1 Kenneth Graham C Datsun 1600 MGCC 135.82 111.37 26.90  27.61  24.14  24.20  24.46  48.42 WD 22.91  22.90  34.98 WD 18.41  19.75  19.01  
2 Pauline Graham C F Datsun 1600 MGCC 153.56 132.16 27.40  27.27  24.17  24.38  26.42  25.00  23.68  22.72  34.98 WD 34.68 WD 21.94  19.72  
3 John Jones C Toyota 86 Q86/BRZ 153.81 126.12 31.45  31.27  28.54  27.35  28.61  27.17  32.70  25.78  20.02  19.76  37.74 WD 22.48  
4 Trevor King C Toyota Sprinter HSCCQ 154.16 126.41 53.80 WD 30.33  28.49  27.82  28.12  48.42 WD 25.83  25.37  22.57  20.61  27.25  21.91  
5 Christine Murphy C F MINI Cooper BMW 199.40 172.22 53.80 WD 35.89  33.35  31.22  48.92 WD 48.42 WD 37.70 WD 30.73  27.89  26.71  26.43  38.02 WD
1 Todd McGuire D Ford Focus ST BMW 156.94 127.12 34.55  33.28  28.07  27.20  29.20  28.33  26.81  25.52  21.51  21.46  21.15  23.00  
2 Adam Gray D Lexus is200 HSCCQ 161.84 131.09 32.49  53.68 WD 28.89  28.59  48.92 WD 28.79  29.55  27.98  22.10  21.53  22.88  22.46  
3 Joshua Paul D Renault Clio HSCCQ 181.67 147.15 35.39  34.44  38.85  39.33  48.92 WD 31.94  28.79  29.35  24.05  23.19  25.60  24.46  
4 Gregory Ross D BMW E36 M3 BMW 200.51 171.21 37.55  53.68 WD 46.30 WD 48.40 WD 33.85  33.51  29.50  30.58  25.16  34.68 WD 37.74 WD 28.49  
5 Pamela Smith D F Bmw E36 BMW 250.65 230.24 53.80 WD 53.68 WD 47.78  48.40 WD 48.92 WD 39.07  37.70 WD 41.72  34.98 WD 34.68 WD 37.74 WD 38.02 WD
1 Jeff Muir E Toyota GR Yaris HSCCQ 204.30 181.85 39.48  35.54  28.73  27.82  48.92 DNS 48.42 DNS 37.70 WD 29.31  25.47  34.68 DNS 37.74 DNS 38.02 DNS
1 Noel Caplet F renault special HSCCQ 134.08 134.08 27.20  26.90  24.34  24.26  25.15  24.98  22.19  21.47  18.26  17.34  19.13  19.76  
2 Simon Caplet F J renault special HSCCQ 135.78 135.78 53.80 WD 27.89  24.94  24.40  25.07  24.21  22.70  42.52 WD 17.49  18.39  19.09  19.20  
3 Brant Rayment F Special BMC MGCC 192.16 192.16 27.88  29.55  23.15  48.40 WD 48.92 DNS 48.42 DNS 20.29  21.26  34.98 DNS 34.68 DNS 37.74 DNS 38.02 DNS
4 Malcolm Spiden F Special BMC MGCC 196.35 196.35 29.53  28.62  25.13  48.40 WD 48.92 DNS 48.42 DNS 22.85  21.76  34.98 DNS 34.68 DNS 37.74 DNS 38.02 DNS
1 Daniel Callan G Special Mon Reve HSCCQ 158.19 158.19 29.00  26.84  46.30 WD 48.40 WD 24.90  26.16  22.36  25.32  18.27  18.23  20.50  19.56  
2 Alan Wheeley G Geococcyx Velox HSCCQ 159.49 159.49 53.80 WD 31.27  27.17  25.19  48.92 WD 37.20  25.99  22.59  34.10  21.49  24.58  21.75  



HSCCQ Inter-Club Motorkhana  02/07/2023
Results for QMS (with Class Handicap)

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1‐F6 | G
WD‐Wrong Direction DNS‐Did Not Start DNF‐Did not Finish F#‐Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G‐Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME Class Cat Car Club TOTAL TOTAL Corridor P Corridor P Q Moth P Q Moth P Double P Double P Star P Star P Bowler P Bowler P Top P Top P
Outright Handicap  balls  balls Hat Hat    Hat  Hat

1 Kenneth Graham C Datsun 1600 MGCC 135.82 111.37 26.90  27.61  24.14  24.20  24.46  48.42 WD 22.91  22.90  34.98 WD 18.41  19.75  19.01  
2 Stewart Bell B Mazda MX5 HSCCQ 136.02 116.98 27.90  26.84  24.44  24.58  26.70  24.83  24.80  23.42  17.62  18.24  18.87  19.06  
3 Ashley Tyson B Datsun 240Z HSCCQ 140.25 120.62 28.73  53.68 WD 26.53 F1 25.48  24.97  25.15  24.32  23.83  17.96  17.79  19.45  19.80  
4 Brett Davidson B Mazda MX5 HSCCQ 142.35 122.42 30.42 F1 28.40  25.49  26.16  27.15  25.58 F1 24.62  22.74  19.14  18.49  20.08  20.93  
5 John Jones C Toyota 86 Q86/BRZ 153.81 126.12 31.45  31.27  28.54  27.35  28.61  27.17  32.70  25.78  20.02  19.76  37.74 WD 22.48  
6 Trevor King C Toyota Sprinter HSCCQ 154.16 126.41 53.80 WD 30.33  28.49  27.82  28.12  48.42 WD 25.83  25.37  22.57  20.61  27.25  21.91  
7 Todd McGuire D Ford Focus ST BMW 156.94 127.12 34.55  33.28  28.07  27.20  29.20  28.33  26.81  25.52  21.51  21.46  21.15  23.00  
8 Anthony Galletly B Mazda MX5 Lotus 151.68 130.44 30.97  31.45  26.86  26.94  27.20  27.52  37.70 WD 24.28  20.92  21.48  37.74 WD 21.45  
9 Adam Gray D Lexus is200 HSCCQ 161.84 131.09 32.49  53.68 WD 28.89  28.59  48.92 WD 28.79  29.55  27.98  22.10  21.53  22.88  22.46  

10 Pauline Graham C F Datsun 1600 MGCC 153.56 132.16 27.40  27.27  24.17  24.38  26.42  25.00  23.68  22.72  34.98 WD 34.68 WD 21.94  19.72  
11 Noel Caplet F renault special HSCCQ 134.08 134.08 27.20  26.90  24.34  24.26  25.15  24.98  22.19  21.47  18.26  17.34  19.13  19.76  
12 Simon Caplet F J renault special HSCCQ 135.78 135.78 53.80 WD 27.89  24.94  24.40  25.07  24.21  22.70  42.52 WD 17.49  18.39  19.09  19.20  
13 Joshua Paul D Renault Clio HSCCQ 181.67 147.15 35.39  34.44  38.85  39.33  48.92 WD 31.94  28.79  29.35  24.05  23.19  25.60  24.46  
14 Jack Kieseker B Porsche 911 SC Porsche 170.39 148.64 32.74  31.41  29.12  28.22  48.92 WD 28.60 F3 29.28  25.03  21.95  20.96  21.50  21.17  
15 Daniel Callan G Special Mon Reve HSCCQ 158.19 158.19 29.00  26.84  46.30 WD 48.40 WD 24.90  26.16  22.36  25.32  18.27  18.23  20.50  19.56  
16 Alan Wheeley G Geococcyx Velox HSCCQ 159.49 159.49 53.80 WD 31.27  27.17  25.19  48.92 WD 37.20  25.99  22.59  34.10  21.49  24.58  21.75  
17 Phil Hart B Porsche GT3 Porsche 176.81 162.20 29.08  28.67  25.55  25.58  26.11   26.21  25.07  24.06  34.98 WD 34.68 WD 37.74 WD 38.02 WD
18 Gregory Ross D BMW E36 M3 BMW 200.51 171.21 37.55  53.68 WD 46.30 WD 48.40 WD 33.85  33.51  29.50  30.58  25.16  34.68 WD 37.74 WD 28.49  
19 Christine Murphy C F MINI Cooper BMW 199.40 172.22 53.80 WD 35.89  33.35  31.22  48.92 WD 48.42 WD 37.70 WD 30.73  27.89  26.71  26.43  38.02 WD
20 Jeff Muir E Toyota GR Yaris HSCCQ 204.30 181.85 39.48  35.54  28.73  27.82  48.92 DNS 48.42 DNS 37.70 WD 29.31  25.47  34.68 DNS 37.74 DNS 38.02 DNS
21 David Furnell B Porsche 911 N/A 198.49 183.96 53.80 WD 33.83  46.30 WD 48.40 WD 48.92 WD 48.42 WD 37.70 WD 26.36  25.08  22.56  22.21  21.02  
22 Brant Rayment F Special BMC MGCC 192.16 192.16 27.88  29.55  23.15  48.40 WD 48.92 DNS 48.42 DNS 20.29  21.26  34.98 DNS 34.68 DNS 37.74 DNS 38.02 DNS
23 Malcolm Spiden F Special BMC MGCC 196.35 196.35 29.53  28.62  25.13  48.40 WD 48.92 DNS 48.42 DNS 22.85  21.76  34.98 DNS 34.68 DNS 37.74 DNS 38.02 DNS
24 Harrison Gray B J Daihatsu Charade N/A 221.42 196.72 44.86  53.68 WD 35.21 F1 36.09  48.92 WD 50.11  37.70 WD 45.36  28.23  26.21  29.02  27.64   
25 Olive  Furnell B JF Porsche 911 N/A 249.51 221.91 55.44  51.59  46.30 WD 48.69  44.60  44.30  37.70 WD 58.62  36.58  33.11  47.65  36.51  
26 Pamela Smith D F Bmw E36 BMW 250.65 230.24 53.80 WD 53.68 WD 47.78  48.40 WD 48.92 WD 39.07  37.70 WD 41.72  34.98 WD 34.68 WD 37.74 WD 38.02 WD


